
2021 Herreshoff Classic Yacht Regatta
Final Results

Boat Name First Name Last Name Sail # Corr Time Place Corr Time Place Total
Classic
Columbia Kevin Hegarty US 16 4072 3 4737 1 4
Weatherly Steve Eddleston US 17 3947 2 5003 2 4
Narwhal Steve Frary 73 3860 1 6364 6 7
Nefertiti Jack Klinck US 19 4141 4 5025 3 7
Mah Jong Hadley Neale 551 4173 5 5444 4 9
Odyssey Alfred Van Liew 711 4338 6 5969 5 11
Tern Steven Lubitz 4564 7 6468 7 14
Vintage
Marilee Ken Colburn NY 13 3605 1 4881 3 4
Onawa Steve Gewirz US 6 3858 4 4560 1 5
Neith Van Brown 123 3737 2 4976 4 6
Dorade Matt Brooks 16 3770 3 5072 6 9
Gamecock Peter McClennen R40 3859 5 5024 5 10
Revonoc Richard Herbert 602 4640 10 4766 2 12
Fortune John Taft 312 3868 6 5168 7 13
Bagatelle Glenn Kim D 7 4135 8 5343 8 16
Kirawan Daniel Levangie 124 4079 7 5421 10 17
The Blue Peter Robin Tattersall 17 4570 9 5420 9 18
Whim Joe Bonness A 51 4851 11 DNF 11 22
Spirit of Tradition
Outlier Harvey Jones USA 151 3806 1 4719 1 2
Blackfish Ron Zarrella USA 75249 3875 2 4857 2 4
Blackwing Eric Hall SK 19 4146 3 5213 3 6
Dazzler Halsey Herreshoff H2 4875 4 6176 4 8
Ella Lee Ed Stroh 192 4990 5 7599 5 10
Wild Horses Donald Tofias W-76 4546 6 DNF 8 14
Ponyo Paul Koch 18 DNC 8 DNC 8 16
S Boats
Osprey Sheldon Whitehouse 8 1 1 2
Aquila Geoffrey Davis 51 2 3 5
Arete Tim Palmer 1 4 2 6
Firefly Alan Silken 7 3 5 8
Surprise Fred Roy 5 5 4 9
Shona Robert Hutchinson 15 6 6 12
Class 5
Mugsy Jay Kolyer 263 1 1 2
Emmalina Charley Appleton 2 2 4

Race 2Race 1



2021 Herreshoff Classic Yacht Regatta
Bristol-to-Newport Race Results - Final

Boat Name First Name Last Name Sail # Corr Time Place
Classic
Weatherly Steve Eddleston US 17 11077 1
Nefertiti Jack Klinck US 19 11369 2
Columbia Kevin Hegarty US 16 12041 3
Odyssey Alfred Van Liew 711 15147 4
Mah Jong Hadley Neale 551 DNF
Narwhal Steve Frary 73 DNF
Tern Steven Lubitz DNF
Vintage
Onawa Steve Gewirz US 6 10366 1
Dorade Matt Brooks 16 10692 2
The Blue Peter Robin Tattersall 17 12201 3
Kirawan Daniel Levangie 124 13353 4
Bagatelle Glenn Kim D 7 DNF
Fortune John Taft 312 DNF
Gamecock Peter McClennen R40 DNF
Marilee Ken Colburn NY 13 DNF
Neith Van Brown 123 DNF
Revonoc Richard Herbert 602 DNF
Whim Joe Bonness A 51 DNF
Spirit of Tradition
Blackfish Ron Zarrella USA 75249 10823 1
Outlier Harvey Jones USA 151 11201 2
Blackwing Eric Hall SK 19 DNF
Dazzler Halsey Herreshoff H2 DNF
Ella Lee Ed Stroh 192 DNC
Ponyo Paul Koch 18 DNF
Wild Horses Donald Tofias W-76 DNC
S Boats
Surprise Fred Roy 5 1
Osprey Sheldon Whitehouse 8 2
Aquila Geoffrey Davis 51 DNC
Arete Tim Palmer 1 DNF
Firefly Alan Silken 7 DNF
Shona Robert Hutchinson 15 DNF
Class 5
Emmalina Charley Appleton DNC
Mugsy Jay Kolyer 263 DNC
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